

TOWN OF WORTHINGTON
MARIONCOUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #1 - WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
BID TABULATION
WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2024 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #D10-11019

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		D& M Contracting, Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV #032637		Lone Pine Construction, Inc. Bentleyville, PA WV #020956	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID									
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 79,550.00	\$ 79,550.00	\$ 73,964.55	\$ 73,964.55
2	1	LS	Preconstruction Video, Complete & Delivered to Owner	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00
3	1	LS	Sediment and Erosion Control	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,015.00	\$ 4,015.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00
4	575	LF	1-1/4" HDPE CTS Waterline, CIP	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 20,987.50	\$ 25.49	\$ 14,656.75
5	2,200	LF	2" SDR 13.5 PVC Waterline, CIP	\$ 23.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 25.58	\$ 56,276.00
6	3,250	LF	4" PVC DR 14 Certalock Waterline, CIP or 6" HDPE Directional Drill SDR-7	\$ 50.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 52.75	\$ 171,437.50	\$ 55.89	\$ 181,642.50
7	1	LS	Directional Drill for 4" Waterline (Creek Crossing), CIP	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 77,255.00	\$ 77,255.00	\$ 32,907.25	\$ 32,907.25
8	100	LF	8" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack) for 4" Waterline, CIP	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 297.30	\$ 29,730.00
9	2,500	LF	3/4" Type K Copper Service Line, CIP	\$ 25.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 83,750.00	\$ 28.07	\$ 70,175.00
10	1	EA	Connect to Existing System with 4" Compression Coupling with 4" Gate Valve and Box & Cover, 1" Saddle with Corp Stop and Box & Cover, CIP	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 8,205.00	\$ 8,205.00	\$ 3,826.63	\$ 3,826.63
11	1	EA	Connect to Existing System with 6" Compression Coupling with 4" Gate Valve and Box & Cover, 4"x6" Reducer, 1" Saddle with Corp Stop and Box & Cover, CIP	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 8,835.00	\$ 8,835.00	\$ 4,114.13	\$ 4,114.13
12	1	EA	Connect to Existing System with 8"x8"x2" Tapping Tee with 2" Gate Valve and Box & Cover, CIP	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 4,063.53	\$ 4,063.53
13	1	EA	Connect to Existing System with 6"x6"x2" Tapping Tee with 2" Gate Valve and Box & Cover, CIP	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 3,826.63	\$ 3,826.63
14	1	EA	2" x 2"x 1-1/4" Tee, CIP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,184.21	\$ 1,184.21
15	2	EA	2" x 2" x 2" Tee, CIP	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 2,120.89	\$ 4,241.78
16	20	LF	Type A Trench Replacement, CIP	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 468.41	\$ 9,368.20
17	3,000	LF	Type C Trench Replacement, CIP	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 11.87	\$ 35,610.00
18	1	EA	1-1/4" Gate Valve with Box & Cover, CIP	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,396.96	\$ 1,396.96

19	3	EA	2" Gate Valve with Box & Cover, CIP	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,914.85	\$ 5,744.55
20	3	EA	4" Gate Valve with Box & Cover, CIP	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 2,307.76	\$ 6,923.28
21	7	EA	New Water Meter Assembly Installation, CIP	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 7,105.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 1,526.09	\$ 10,682.63
22	10	EA	Reconnect to Existing Water Service Meter, CI	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 2,470.32	\$ 24,703.20
23	2	EA	Blow-Off Assembly Installation, CIP	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 2,481.41	\$ 4,962.82
24	1	LS	Valve Replacement No. 1, CIP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,304.31	\$ 4,304.31
25	1	LS	Valve Replacement No. 2, CIP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,394.01	\$ 4,394.01
26	1	EA	Fire Hydrant Replacement, CIP	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 8,641.39	\$ 8,641.39
27	10	EA	Leak-Detection Meter Installation, CIP	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 3,715.00	\$ 37,150.00	\$ 1,454.98	\$ 14,549.80
28	1	LS	Four States Pressure Reducing Vault, CIP	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 92,225.00	\$ 92,225.00	\$ 100,220.20	\$ 100,220.20
29	1	LS	School Pressure Reducing Vault Renovations, CIP	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 94,275.00	\$ 94,275.00	\$ 116,698.55	\$ 116,698.55
30	1	LS	Hydropneumatic Booster Pump Station, CIP	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 117,740.00	\$ 117,740.00	\$ 103,089.05	\$ 103,089.05
31	1	LS	Worthington Valve Vault Renovations, CIP	\$ 87,400.00	\$ 87,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 11,324.97	\$ 11,324.97
32	1	LS	Swisher Hill Valve Vault Renovations, CIP	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 7,856.52	\$ 7,856.52
33	1	LS	Worthington Meter and Solenoid Vault Renovations, CIP	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 82,395.00	\$ 82,395.00	\$ 82,954.10	\$ 82,954.10
34	1	LS	Swisher Hill Meter and Solenoid Vault Renovations, CIP	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 80,115.00	\$ 80,115.00	\$ 80,788.65	\$ 80,788.65
35	1	LS	Desktop Computer, tablet, and associated appurtenances delivered to site and CIP	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00
36	1	LS	3-Ton Weight Class Mini Excavator with Standard ROPS/FOPS Cab and Rubber Tracks, Purchased and Delivered to Site, CIP	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 86,300.00	\$ 86,300.00	\$ 70,565.15	\$ 70,565.15
37	1	LS	Service Truck delivered to site	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 86,825.00	\$ 86,825.00
38	1	LS	Satellite Telemetry System on Worthington Tank, Swisher Hill Tank, Worthington Meter and Solenoid Vault, and Swisher Hill Meter and Solenoid Vault, CIP	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 362,723.80	\$ 362,723.80
39	100	TN	Special Fill Material, CIP	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 61.53	\$ 6,153.00
40	1	LS	Field Office, Complete in Place and Maintained	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 38,300.00	\$ 38,300.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 5,520.00
41	1	LS	Site Sign, Furnished, Erected, and Maintained, CIP	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 1,417,805.00		\$ 1,624,000.00		\$ 1,665,239.10
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1									
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	2	EA	Replace Existing 2" Gate Valve with Box & Cover	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,105.00	\$ 8,210.00	\$ 2,497.00	\$ 4,994.00

2	2	EA	Replace Existing 4" Gate Valve with Box & Cover	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,905.00	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 4,387.00	\$ 8,774.00
3	6	EA	Replace Existing 6" Gate Valve with Box & Cover	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,230.00	\$ 31,380.00	\$ 4,811.00	\$ 28,866.00
4	4	EA	Replace Existing Fire Hydrant	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 10,115.00	\$ 40,460.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1					\$ 81,000.00		\$ 93,000.00		\$ 83,094.00

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com



8 February 2024